
 

Ward 6 Neighborhood Planning Assembly  
Thursday, April 12, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. 

Edmunds School Cafeteria  
 

Co-Facilitators and Note Takers Annika Freudenberger and Neil Groberg; Videographer: Patrick Burke (Champlain College): 
Cookies: Neil Groberg 
 
6:45 - Social time & cookies 
7:00 – Overview and approval of agenda & minutes 
7:05  - School Commissioners Report 
7:15 – Institutional Neighbors Report – Champlain College 
7:25 – City Councilor’s Report – Norm Blais, Karen Paul - City council update 

7:35  – Institutional Neighbors Report – UVM – Continued discussion on upgrades to Virtue Field (soccer/lacrosse field). These 
improvements, which will relocate soccer and lacrosse to the UVM athletic fields (next to the Patrick/Forbush/Gutterson 
complex), include the construction of new bleachers, support buildings and lights. 

7:50 – Panel Discussion – increased Crime in Burlington- Causes and Prevention 
• Michael E. Schirling - Burlington Police Chief  
• T.J. Donovan- Chittenden County State's Attorney 
• Rain Banbury – Burlington Parallel Justice   
• Ashley Mikell- Champlain College Director of Residential Life  
• David Nestor- University of Vermont Dean of Students 
• Debbie Thibault - Corrections Dept. Community Corrections District Manager  
• Matt Young – Howard Center 

 
8:45 - NPA Steering Committee election 
8:55 – Other Business – Preview May Meeting on  city infrastructure, including the Rte 7 roundabout 
9:00 – Adjourn  
 
Ward 6 Steering Committee:  
Rick Bryant, 497 0394, r.bryant322@gmail.com  
Neil Groberg, 399-2240, neil@neemploymentlaw.com  
Andy Montroll, 658-2478, andym@montrolllaw.com  
Mary Esther Treat, 863-3272, mectreat@gmail.com 
Annika Freudenberger, annikaboo@gmail.com  
 
City Councilors:  
Norm Blais, normblais@yahoo.com 
Karen Paul, 863 3817, paulfin@sover.net  
 
Board of School Commissioners:  
Jill Evans, 658-6768, jgevans@bsdvt.org 
Alan Matson, 735-6271, amatson@bsdvt.org 
 
State Representatives Chittenden District 3-3 
Jason Lorber (D) 863-9429 jlorber@leg.state.vt.us 
Jill Krowinski (D) 363-3907 jkrowinski@leg.state.vt.us 

Chittenden District 3-4: 
Kesha Ram (D) 881-4433 kesharam@kesharam.org  
Christopher Pearson (P) 860-3933 
Chittenden District 3-5:  
Johannah Donovan (D) 863-4634 

jdonovan@burlingtontelecom.net  
Suzi Wizowaty (D) 864-5651 

wizowaty@burlingtontelecom.net  
 
State Senators:  
Tim Ashe (P/D) 318-0903 timashe@burlingtontelecom.net  
Philip Baruth (D) 656-3298 pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us  
Sally Fox (D) 860-6428 sfox@leg.state.vt.us 
Virginia “Ginny” Lyons (D) 863-6129 vlyons@leg.state.vt.us 
Hinda Miller (D) 660-4880 hinda@deforestconcepts.com  
Diane Snelling (R) 482-4382 dbsnelling@aol.com  
 
 

 
For information on accessibility, alternate forms of the agenda, including something on the agenda, etc., of the Ward 6 
Neighborhood Planning Assembly, contact any of the Steering Committee members listed above.  

mailto:r.bryant322@gmail.com
mailto:neil@neemploymentlaw.com
http://mail.google.com/mail/contacts/ui/ContactManager?js=RAW&maximize=true&hide=true&position=absolute&hl=en&emailsLink=true&sk=true&titleBar=false&border=NONE&eventCallback=ParentStub1241441067527&zx=h6b56e8jev03#%23
mailto:mectreat@gmail.com
mailto:annikaboo@gmail.com
mailto:paulfin@sover.net
mailto:jgevans@bsdvt.org
mailto:amatson@bsdvt.org
mailto:wizowaty@burlingtontelecom.net
mailto:pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us
mailto:dbsnelling@aol.com

